
 

 
 

 

Monday, 7 July • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 8 July • Presided over a meeting of the Business & Economic Development Advisory 
Committee, Mayor’s Parlor, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 9 July • Participated in a tour of the Council area with Her Excellency The Honourable 
Frances Adamson AC, Governor of South Australia and Mr Rod Bunten. 

Thursday, 10 July • Attended a meeting with Ms Gina Marchetti (Chair) and Mr Dom Lagana (Member) of 
the Adelaide Italian Festival Committee, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 14 July • Attended a meeting of the Audit & Risk Committee, Norwood Town Hall. 

Wednesday, 16 July • Attended the Official Poster Launch for the 2025 Adelaide Italian Festival, Altavilla 
Irpirna Sports and Social Club, Beulah Park. 

Thursday, 17 July • Attended a meeting of the Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayors and Chief 
Executive Officer’s Group, City of Prospect offices, Prospect. 

Saturday, 19 July • Attended the pre-match function followed by the Norwood versus Woodville-West 
Torrens football match, Norwood Oval. 

Sunday, 20 July • Attended the Feast Day of Prophet Elias at the Greek Orthodox Parish of Prophet 
Elias for Norwood and Eastern Suburbs, Norwood. 

Wednesday, 23 July • Attended an Information Session: Information Technology (IT) Strategy, Mayor’s 
Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Thursday, 24 July • Attended the Parade Traders Forum, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 28 July • Attended an Information Session: Quadrennial Public Artwork, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 28 July • Attended an Information Session Stobie Pole Art, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town 
Hall. 

Thursday, 31 July • Attended a Farewell Reception for former Cr Sue Whitington, Mayor’s Parlour, 
Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 1 August • Eastern Region Alliance (ERA) Mayor’s Monthly breakfast, Adelaide. 
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